
OFFICIAL 
Provision of Taxi Services for COP26 

Contract Reference: 
 CCTP21A01 

 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
GWG T38 v1.0 10/11/21  
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 1 of 1 

 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 

 

 

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of Taxi Services for COP26 (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCTP21A01 Contract Change Number: CCTP21A01-001 

 Date CCN issued: 11/11/21  Date Change Effective from: 11/11/21 

 
Between: The Cabinet Office (The Customer) and Corporate Black Cabs (The Supplier) 
 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 
1.1. The Contracting Authority require a two (2) day extension to the contract due to a potential extension of the 

COP-26 event. The contract extension will cover one (1) taxi for the first day and two (2) taxis for the second 
day.  

1.2. The Increase in contract value will be £1815, which takes the total contract value to £38,115 Ex VAT.  
1.3. The contract will be extended from 13th November 2021 to 15th November 2021. 

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective 
and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Change authorised to proceed 
by: (Customer’s 
representative):  
                                                                 

       Signature                       Print 

Name and Job Title                  Date 

 

Authorised for and on 

behalf of the Supplier: 

 

   

                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date 

REDACTED  
 

11/11/21 REDACTED  

11/11/2021 REDACTED  
  

REDACTED  
 



OFFICIAL 
Provision of Taxi Services for COP26 

Contract Reference: 
 CCTP21A01 

 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
GWG T38 v1.0 10/11/21  
© Crown copyright 2021 

Page 2 of 1 

 

Authorised for and on 

behalf of the Customer: 

 

 

                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date 

 

 

 

REDACTED  
 

REDACTED  
 

 

11/11/21 
 


